
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 42,899.77
    Money Market 328,530.98
Total Cash 371,430.75

Accounts Receivable 155,546.07
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000.00)
Prepaid Insurance - General 529,346.54
TOTAL ASSETS 1,005,323.36

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 45,770.03
    Prepaid Dues 336,679.02
    Accounts Payable 330,435.64
    Due to Parkway 18,820.00
    Due to PKY Pinellas (450.00)
Total Liabilities 731,254.69

Fund Balance
       Calculated Fund Balance 274,068.67
TOTAL LIABILITIES & Fund Balance 1,005,323.36

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 03/31/2024



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (75% of year) (75% of year) (75% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 20,408,544 15,306,408 15,302,608 (3,800)
    Association Income- CSF- Summit 0 0 710,263 710,263
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 6,554 6,554
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 (25) (25)
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 10,334 10,334
    Income- Laundry Licensing 0 0 99,778 99,778
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 5,100 5,100
    Other - Insurance Claims 0 0 (29,824) (29,824)
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 3,708 3,708
Total Operating Income 20,408,544 15,306,408 16,108,495 802,087

Expense
    Association Expenses - ACH Rebates 0 0 0 0
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 536,544 536,544 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 6,915,456 5,186,592 5,185,490 1,102
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 357,696 268,272 285,144 (16,872)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 700,704 525,528 871,707 (346,179)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 59,616 44,712 96,458 (51,746)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 119,232 89,424 96,024 (6,600)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 29,808 22,356 22,356 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 29,808 22,356 26,230 (3,874)
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 14,904 19,868 (4,964)
    Association Expenses - Resident Backgrd 0 0 25,030 (25,030)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 0 0 708,528 (708,528)
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 536,544 402,408 427,426 (25,018)
    Cost of Services - Trash 596,160 447,120 284,670 162,450
    Cost of Services - Water 1,013,472 760,104 799,360 (39,256)
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,430,784 1,073,088 1,073,088 0
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 0 0 6,755 (6,755)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,444,256 1,833,192 1,833,192 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 59,616 44,712 0 44,712
    G & A Expense - Postage 1,500 1,125 19,552 (18,427)
    G & A Expense - Printing 9,800 7,350 11,127 (3,777)
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 188 159 29
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 3,750 5,100 (1,350)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 0 0 205 (205)
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 188 141 46
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 1,822,876 1,367,157 1,721,676 (354,519)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 29,808 22,356 45,135 (22,779)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 29,808 22,356 950 21,406
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 144,452 108,339 113,181 (4,842)
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 59,616 44,712 18,975 25,737
    R&M - Building 536,544 402,408 498,559 (96,151)
    R&M- Building- Railings 382,000 286,500 138,099 148,401
    R&M - Building - Elevators 238,464 178,848 93,113 85,735
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 50,000 37,500 59,942 (22,442)
    R&M - Building - Painting 775,008 581,256 524,917 56,339
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,192,320 894,240 811,448 82,792
    R&M - Streets 59,616 44,712 23,019 21,693
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 188 0 188
    Utilities- Electricity 6,035 4,526 9,091 (4,565)
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 0 0 93,451 (93,451)
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 8,393 6,295 30,268 (23,973)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 14,069 10,552 65,977 (55,425)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 14,069 10,552 42,063 (31,511)
Total Operating Expense 20,408,544 15,306,408 16,624,017 (1,317,609)

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 20,408,544 15,306,408 16,108,495 (1,317,609)

Excess (Deficit) funds for the nine (9) month 0 (0) (515,522) (515,522)
   period ending March 31, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (9) Month Period Ended March 31, 2024



Date Range: 03/01/24 to 03/31/24

Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1095 03/01/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 1,278.68
1096 03/01/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 1,708.20
1097 03/01/2024 All Florida Fire 30,038.32
1098 03/01/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 609.44
1099 03/01/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc. 86,297.10
1100 03/01/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,465.00
1101 03/01/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 2,329.22
1102 03/01/2024 Sleuth Inc. 350.00
1103 03/06/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 734,976.00
1104 03/08/2024 Able Plumbing, Inc. 1,620.40
1105 03/08/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 334,879.00
1106 03/08/2024 Allied Universal Security 11,246.27
1107 03/08/2024 Conn & Buenaventura, P.A 5,880.00
1108 03/08/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1109 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,839.84
1110 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 817.18
1111 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 766.01
1112 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 723.35
1113 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 521.75
1114 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 466.93
1115 03/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 61.76
1116 03/08/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 325.00
1117 03/08/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,930.00
1118 03/08/2024 Motion Control Engineering Inc 2,008.23
1119 03/08/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1120 03/15/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 99.60
1121 03/15/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 33,015.58
1122 03/15/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 970.27
1123 03/15/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 91,054.66
1124 03/15/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,636.56
1125 03/15/2024 CS&L CPAs 1,175.00
1126 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 10,675.34
1127 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,301.22
1128 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,928.35
1129 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,906.14
1130 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,756.45
1131 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,749.82
1132 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 866.58
1133 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 791.40
1134 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 788.45
1135 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 785.83
1136 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 780.63
1137 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 728.51
1138 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 581.87
1139 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 554.76
1140 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 483.96

Check Register



1141 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 479.86
1142 03/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 475.80
1143 03/15/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 600.00
1144 03/15/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 28,936.22
1145 03/15/2024 OTOW Communities, LLC 36.09
1146 03/15/2024 Pinellas County Utilities 148,056.77
1147 03/15/2024 Pipe Restoration Solution, Inc 56,550.00
1148 03/15/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 203,688.00
1149 03/15/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 119,232.00
1150 03/15/2024 Sarnago And Sons Recycling 325.13
1151 03/15/2024 Screening Solutions, LLC 2,925.00
1152 03/15/2024 ServiceMaster Restorations by Disaster Relief 1,816.73
1153 03/15/2024 Summit Broadband 249,873.13
1154 03/15/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 34,936.92
1155 03/19/2024 Dept of Bsn & Prof Reg 19,868.00
1156 03/22/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 82.82
1157 03/22/2024 Able Plumbing, Inc. 484.17
1158 03/22/2024 Allied Universal Security 21,238.98
1159 03/22/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 720.00
1160 03/22/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 250.00
1161 03/22/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,000.00
1162 03/22/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 9,095.63
1163 03/22/2024 Sleuth Inc. 350.00
1164 03/22/2024 South Data, Inc. 17.14
1165 03/22/2024 Summit Broadband 2,214.99
1166 03/22/2024 Utility Solutions & Automation of Florida, LLC 1,148.10
1167 03/22/2024 Beryl Engineering and Inspection 18,200.00
1168 03/22/2024 Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 4,386.00
1169 03/28/2024 ADI, INC 558.09
1170 03/28/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 1,655.59
1171 03/28/2024 Able Plumbing, Inc. 753.71
1172 03/28/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 887.11
1173 03/28/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 148.99
1174 03/28/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 600.00
1175 03/28/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,715.00
1176 03/28/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 43,440.72
1177 03/28/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 44,340.00
1178 03/28/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 323.44
1179 03/28/2024 South Data, Inc. 8.57
1180 03/28/2024 Stan Weaver & Company Inc 749.00

2,411,938.35

Total 2,411,938.35


